


4
4

4

2



4
4

4

3



2. Install the battery
Put back the Body.

1. Removing the Body
Put the battery in the car.

3. Turn on the transmitter.

4. Turn on the electronic speed controller.

4



Tactic TSX45 Servo
Front Bumper

C-Hub

Receiver Box
Front Body Mount

Steering Rack

Steering Knuckle

Transmission

Lower 4-link Bar

ESC Plug

Shock Absorber

Battery Straps

Rear Body Mount

Battery Tray

Spur/Pinion/Slipper
(Under Cover)

Motor 27T

AE-5 Electronic
Speed Control(ESC)

Rock Rail

2. Install the battery
Put back the Body.

1. Removing the Body
Put the battery in the car.

3. Turn on the transmitter.

4. Turn on the electronic speed controller.

5

Top View Parts



Getting-Started Checklist

The following checklist is a guide for getting you vehicle running for the first time.

 

Read ‘Cautions’ in Manual. (Page 2) Familiarize yourself with vehicle and
its components.

Even though the vehicle is new check
driveshaft setscrews and other screws to 
make sure they are tight from the factory.

Charge battery pack. (Page 4) Install 4X AA batteries into Transmitter.
(Page 7)

Install battery pack in vehicle. (Page 4)

Turn on transmitter FIRST then ESC. 
(Page 4)

Check to make sure steering and throttle
operation work correctly. (Page 7)

Range check radio system. (Next Page)

Drive vehicle, challenge yourself and
have fun!

Maintain vehicle. (Next Page)

6



6

KEEP CHASSIS FREE OF DIRT 
OR DEBRIS

CHECK FOR LOOSE SCREWS 
ON CHASSIS ESPECIALLY 

THE KNUCKLE, C-HUB AND 
AXLE LOCKOUT SCREWS

CHECK FOR WEAR ON 
THE BALL JOINTS IN THE 

STEERING AND SUSPENSION 
LINKS (REPLACE IF NECESSARY)

CHECK DRIVESHAFT SET 
SCREWS AND RE-THREAD 

LOCK IF NECESSARY

CHECK WHEEL NUTS MAKING 
SURE THEY’RE SNUG

CHECK TIRES MAKING SURE 
THE BEADS ARE STILL FIRMLY 

BONDED TO THE ENTIRE 
CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE RIM

REPLACE TRANSMITTER 
AA’S IF THE GREEN LIGHT IS 

BLINKING
INSPECT THE SPUR AND 

PINION GEARS FOR DAMAGE

CHECK SLIPPER CLUTCH IF 
APPLICABLE, FOR PROPER 
OPERATION (SEE PAGE 25 STEP 

23 FOR SETUP INSTRUCTIONS)

CHECK DRIVELINE FOR 
SMOOTH BIND-FREE 

OPERATION

CHECK FOR ANY LOOSE 
CONNECTIONS OR FRAYED 

WIRING

INSPECT SHOCK
ABSORBERS FOR SMOOTH 

DAMPENED OPERATION

CHECK RECEIVER ANTENNA 
TO CONFIRM IT’S NOT

DAMAGED
CHECK STEERING 

OPERATION FOR ANY BINDS

REPLACE ANY NOTICEABLE 
BENT OR BROKEN PARTS

Maintaining Your Vehicle

Just like a full size car or truck your RC vehicle must undergo periodic maintenance in order to ensure peak running performance. Preventative
maintenance will also help avoid needless breakages which could result in costly repairs. Below are some suggestions to properly maintain  
your vehicle. 

Range-Checking Your Radio System

 
The radio system should be checked before operating the vehicle to ensure it’s operating properly and has adequate range.

1.  Turn on the transmitter first and then the vehicle.

2.  Have a friend hold the vehicle while keeping hands and loose clothing away from moving parts.

3.  Walk away until you are at the farthest distance you plan to operate the vehicle.

4.  Steer the vehicle back and forth and throttle both forward and reverse making sure there is no erratic behavior. 

5.  If any erratic behavior is exhibited do not operate the vehicle, call customer service for further assistance.

RANGE-CHECKING FOR DISTANCE

7



AE-5 Forward/Reverse ESC w/ Drag Brake

NOTES

8



NOTES

9



Pinion  56  60  64  68
11 38.69 41.45 44.22 46.98
12 35.47 38.00 40.53 43.07
13 32.74 35.08 37.42 39.75
14 30.40 32.57 34.74 36.91
15 28.37 30.40 32.43 34.45
16 26.60 28.50 30.40 32.30
17 25.04 26.82 28.61 30.40

Pinion  56  60  64  68
11 34.04 36.47 38.90 41.33
12 31.20 33.43 35.66 37.89
13 28.80 30.86 32.91 34.97
14 26.74 28.65 30.56 32.47
15 24.96 26.74 28.53 30.31
16 23.40 25.07 26.74 28.41
17 22.02 23.60 25.17 26.74

Pinion  56  60  64  68
11 43.78 46.91 50.04 53.16
12 40.13 43.00 45.87 48.73
13 37.05 39.69 42.34 44.98
14 34.40 36.86 39.31 41.77
15 32.11 34.40 36.69 38.99
16 30.10 32.25 34.40 36.55
17 28.33 30.35 32.38 34.40

32 Pitch  38/13T (Stock Gearing AX30392 or AX30395)

*NOTE:  NOT ALL GEAR FITMENT OPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE

Spur Gear

32 Pitch  36/14T (Overdrive Gearing AX30401)
Spur Gear

32 Pitch  43/13T (Underdrive Gearing AX30402)
Spur Gear

22.02:1

53.16:1

Final Drive Gear Ratio = (Spur/Pinion) X 7.2

Gesamtübersetzung = (Spur/Pinion) X 7.2

Warranty Info

AXIAL LIMITED WARRANTY
Your Axial product is warranted to be free of defects in materials and workmanship when new in the factory sealed box. This warranty does not cover damages 
due to normal wear and tear, users' failure to perform routine maintenance, error of assembly or installation, modifications or addition of aftermarket parts or 
option parts. This warranty lasts as long as the original purchaser owns the product and is not transferable (verified by dated itemized sales receipt 
accompanied with product). In the event of a defect under this warranty, Axial will, at our discretion, repair or replace the product, provided our inspection 
indicates that an original defect exists. Axial provides a 10-day warranty from the date of purchase on electronics (i.e. servo, esc, radio). Axial reserves the 
right to replace any product which is no longer available with a product of comparable value and function. If Axial determines the repair is not covered under 
warranty guidelines, there could be a charge applied for the repair and return shipping charges. Note: Purchasing products from unauthorized distributors may 
void warranty and prevent support and service.

INTERNATIONAL CUSTOMER WARRANTY
Please return product to the dealer where the purchase was made. If your Axial product purchase was made through an on-line retailer, any warranty issues 
must be taken care of by that retailer. Axial assumes no responsibility for Axial products sold internationally by on-line retailers.

REPAIR
For warranty repair, please contact Axial Customer Service at (877) 64-AXIAL (877-642-9425).

HOURS AVAILABLE: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday through Friday, Central Time.

10



NOTES

11



12



13

A
X80003

1

2
3

AX80003
Solid Axle Set

x2

AX80004

1 1

2

AX80004
Hub Set

x1

AX80006

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

AX80006
Servo Set

x1

AX80012

2 1

AX80012
C Hub Carrier

x1

AX80025 12

33

AX80025
SCX10 Shock Hoops Parts Tree

x1

AX80020

AX80020
Straight Axle Adapter Parts Tree

x1

AX80078
Transmission Gear Cover

x1

AX80018

11

11

22

33

AX80018
Hardware Parts Tree

x2

AX80009
Transmission Set

x1

AX80009

1

23

45

6

1

7

AX80041 x2
1/10th Scale Rock Rails Set

AX80041

1 1

2

AX80017

1 1

2 3 2

AX80017 x1
Steering Linkage Parts Tree

AX80002
Diff Case

x2



14

AX80043 x2
Links Parts Tree 1

5

3

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

5

5

4

4

6

6



15

AX80125 X1
Poison Spyder Front Bumper

AX801251

2

3

2

3

4

AX80085 X1
Light Bar 1

AX80085A

4

2

2

1

3

3

5

5 4

AX80085 X1
Light Bar 2

AX80085B

1
2 4 46

3

7 7
8 8

11 11
6

6
6

9 10

5
5

6

3

AX80086 X1
Light Bar Lenses

AX80086

1

AX80115 X1
Light Bar Lense Grills   

AX8011511

2

2

3

3

AX31114 X1
WB8-HD Driveshaft



16

AX80129
Roll Cage Top

x1

AX80130
Roll Cage Sides

x1

AX80131
Helmets

x1

AX08138
1.9 Walker Evans Wheels - Black

x4
AX80010
Gear Set

x1

AX31027
56T 32P Spur gear

x1

AX31027
4x11mm bushing

x1



17

AX30420
Solid Axle Dogbone 6x74mm x2

AX30421
Solid Axle Dogbone 6x104.5mm x2

AX30392
38T Bevel Gear

x2

AX30491
AX10 Scorpion Motor Plate

x1

AX30408
Input Shaft 5x29mm x2

AX30146
Shock Shaft 3x50mm

x4

AX30162
Pin 1.5x8mm

x1

AX30163
Pin 2x10mm

x6

AX31028
Pin 2x11mm

x4

AX30413
Spring 8.5x12

x1

AX30393
13T Bevel Gear x2

AX30502
SCX10 Chassis Rail

x2

AX30385
Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm

x2

AX30427
12mm Aluminum Hub

x4

AX30450
Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5 x4

AX30499
Transmission Spacer 
5x6.9x4.8mm - Grey

x1

x2

AX30435
Outdrive Shaft

   x1

AX30724
Pinion Gear 
32P 13T - Steel

x1

AX30435
Outdrive Shaft

   x1

AX31148  　　　　　　
Universal joint Axle Pin holder                          x4

AX31026
Slipper Plate

x2

AX31068
Slipper Pad

x2

AX31148
Joint 10X15MM

x4
AX31148
Joint  Male Universal

x4

AX31149
Drive gear Shaft 5x54.5mm

x1

AX31145
Spring 12.5x60mm X.X lbs/in

x4



18

AXA013
M2x6mm

x12

AXA089
M3x25mm

x7

AXA1070
Washer 3x6x0.5mm

x3

AXA083
M3x6mm

x2

AXA088
M3x20mm

x1

AXA087
M3x16mm

x8

AXA1221
Bearing 5x11x4mm

x10

AXA1218
Bearing 5x10x4mm

x4

AXA1225
Bearing 8x16x5mm

x2

AXA1230
Bearing 10x15x4mm

x6

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut

x5

AXA1053
M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut

x15

AXA1059
6mm Body Clip

x8

AXA1393
E2.5 e-clip x2

AXA1392
E2 e-clip

x8

AXA1358
Shock Damper 3x7x8

x4

AXA1179
O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm

x8

AXA1163
O-Ring 7x1mm

x4

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw

x4

AXA291
M4x4mm Set Screw

x1

AXA086
M3x12mm x4

AXA015
M2x10mm

x8

AXA465
M3x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head

x4

AXA117
M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head

x1

AXA0113
M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head

x7

AXA119
M3x20mm Hex Socket Button Head 

x4

AXA464
M3x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head

x14

AXA466
M3x12mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head

x6

AXA463
M3x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head

x3

AXA414
M2.6x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head

x3

AXA434
M3x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x9

AXA435
M3x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x4

AXA433
M3x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head x8

AXA436
M3x12mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x15

AXA440
M3x25mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x1

AXA176
M3x2.5x13mm Screw Shaft x2

AXA121
M3x30mm Hex Socket Button Head 

x1

AXA424
M2.6x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x6

AXA423
M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x4

AXA144
M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head 

x4

AXA438
M3x18mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head

x4

AXA0109
M3x10mm

x4

AX31073
M3x4x15mm Step Screw x2

AXA286
M4x12mm Screw Shaft x4 

AXA1417
Shock Damper 5x6

x1



19

Body Assembly 

AX80115

AXA0424

AXA0424

AXA436

AXA434

AXA0423

AXA0423

AXA0423

AXA0423

AX04039

AX80086

AXA013

AXA024

AXA024

AXA024

* Sold Separately

AXA436

*AX24256

AXA436

AXA436

AXA436
AXA436

AXA436

AXA436 AXA436

AXA0113

AXA0113AXA024

AX80085B 2

AX80085A 4

AX80085B 10

AX80085B 9

AX80085A 4

AX80085A 1

AX80130 4

AX80130 5

AX80130 5

AX80131 5

AX80131 6

AXA436

AX80130 5

AX80130 2

AX80130 3

AX80129 2

AXA436

AX80130 5
AXA436

AX80130 5

AXA436

AX80130 5

AXA436

AX80130 5

AX80130 1



20

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31028

AX31028

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114
AX30499

AX31144

AX31114

AX31114

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX80041

AX80041

AXA176

AXA176

AXA119

AXA119

AX80041

AX80031

AX80031

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA433

AXA433

AXA433

AXA176

AX80125

AX80010

AX80010

AX31149

AX80125

AX80028

AXA464
AXA464

AXA464
AXA464

AXA466

AXA466

AX30435

AX30435

AXA176

AXA0175

AX31145

AX80041

AXA176

AX80041

AX80041

AXA176

AX31026

AX31026

AXA291

AXA119

AXA119

AX30724

AX30483

AX30491

AXA1053

AX31068

AX31068

AX31027

AX31144

AXA083

AXA083

20

AX80078 2

AX80026 2

AX80009 2

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA433

AXA433

AXA433

AXA433
AXA433

AXA465

AXA465

AXA466
AXA466

AX80026B

AX80078

AX80078

AXA0414

AXA0414

AXA0414

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31148

AX31148

AX31028

AX31028

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AXA465

AXA463

AXA463

AX80027

AXA463



21

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31028

AX31028

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114
AX30499

AX31144

AX31114

AX31114

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX80041

AX80041

AXA176

AXA176

AXA119

AXA119

AX80041

AX80031

AX80031

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA433

AXA433

AXA433

AXA176

AX80125

AX80010

AX80010

AX31149

AX80125

AX80028

AXA464
AXA464

AXA464
AXA464

AXA466

AXA466

AX30435

AX30435

AXA176

AXA0175

AX31145

AX80041

AXA176

AX80041

AX80041

AXA176

AX31026

AX31026

AXA291

AXA119

AXA119

AX30724

AX30483

AX30491

AXA1053

AX31068

AX31068

AX31027

AX31144

AXA083

AXA083

20

AX80078 2

AX80026 2

AX80009 2

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA464

AXA433

AXA433

AXA433

AXA433
AXA433

AXA465

AXA465

AXA466
AXA466

AX80026B

AX80078

AX80078

AXA0414

AXA0414

AXA0414

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31148

AX31148

AX31028

AX31028

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114

AX31114

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AXA465

AXA463

AXA463

AX80027

AXA463



22

AX30408

AX80004

AX30450

AX30450

AX30385

AX80004

AXA180

AX30427

AX30450

AX30450

AX30393

AXA440

AXA434

AXA434 

AXA434

AXA434 

AXA435

AXA435

AXA435

AXA435

AXA117

AXA436

AXA113

AXA119

AX80003

AX80018

AXA1070

AX31073

AX31073

AX80017

AX80017

AXA087
AX80032

AX80032

AXA087

AXA438

AXA438

AX80043

AX80043

AXA0109

AXA1053

AXA1053

AXA0109

AXA119

AXA086

AXA434

AXA434

AXA466
AXA466

AXA465

AX80025

AX80025

AX80054

AX80043

AX80018

AX80018

AXA180

AX30408

AXA180

AX30427

AX30427

AXA180

AX30427

AX30393

AXA086

AX80032

AX80018

AXA113

AXA113

AXA113

AXA113

AXA438

AXA438

AXA087

AX08138

AXA087

AX80032
AX80043

AX80043

AX80043

AXA434

AXA434

AXA1053

AX12019
AX12019

AX80043

AX80043

AX80018

AXA119

AXA119

AX80018
AXA121

AX1053

AXA1053



23

AX30408

AX80004

AX30450

AX30450

AX30385

AX80004

AXA180

AX30427

AX30450

AX30450

AX30393

AXA440

AXA434

AXA434 

AXA434

AXA434 

AXA435

AXA435

AXA435

AXA435

AXA117

AXA436

AXA113

AXA119

AX80003

AX80018

AXA1070

AX31073

AX31073

AX80017

AX80017

AXA087
AX80032

AX80032

AXA087

AXA438

AXA438

AX80043

AX80043

AXA0109

AXA1053

AXA1053

AXA0109

AXA119

AXA086

AXA434

AXA434

AXA466
AXA466

AXA465

AX80025

AX80025

AX80054

AX80043

AX80018

AX80018

AXA180

AX30408

AXA180

AX30427

AX30427

AXA180

AX30427

AX30393

AXA086

AX80032

AX80018

AXA113

AXA113

AXA113

AXA113

AXA438

AXA438

AXA087

AX08138

AXA087

AX80032
AX80043

AX80043

AX80043

AXA434

AXA434

AXA1053

AX12019
AX12019

AX80043

AX80043

AX80018

AXA119

AXA119

AX80018
AXA121

AX1053

AXA1053



24

AX04032	 AX10 Ridgecrest Body - .040" (Clear)
AX04033	 2012 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon™ Body - .040” (Clear) - Body 
Only
AX04034	 2012 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon™ Roof - .040” (Clear)
AX04035	 2012 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon™ Body - .040” (Clear) - 
Complete
AX04038	 Jeep® Wrangler Rock Racer Body - .040” (Clear) - Body Only
AX12016	 1.9 Ripsaw Tires - R35 Compound (2pcs)
AX24003	 20T Electric Motor
AX24007	 Axial 55T Electric Motor
AX24010	 Brushless 2900KV Electric Motor
AX24251	 Axial NVS - Night Visions System
AX24252	 Axial Double LED Light String (White LED)
AX24253	 Axial Double LED Light String (Red LED)
AX24254	 Axial Double LED Light String (Orange LED)
AX24255	 Axial Single LED Light String (White LED)
AX24256	 Axial 5 LED Light String (White LED)
AX24257	 Simple LED Controller w/LED lights (4 white and 2 Red)
AX24258	 4 LED Light String (White LED)
AX24259	 Axial AE-2 Forward/Reverse ESC w/Drag Brake
AX24260	 AE-3 Vanguard ESC
AX30031	 Antenna
AX30090	 Axial 61-90mm Aluminum Shock Set - 7mm Piston (2pcs)
AX30103	 Icon 61-90mm Aluminum Shock Set - 7mm piston (2pcs)
AX30114	 Axial Hard Anodized Aluminum Shock Reservoir (2pcs)
AX30115	 Axial Hard Anodized Aluminum Pre-load collar (2pcs)
AX30117	 Axial Hard Anodized Aluminum Shock Body 10x38mm (2pcs)
AX30130	 Icon Clear Anodized Aluminum Shock Body 10x38mm (2pcs)

AX04039	 AX10 Deadbolt Body - .040" (Clear) - Body Only
AX08138	 1.9 Walker Evans Street Wheel - Black (2pcs)
AX12019	 1.9 Maxxis Trepador Tires - R35 Compound (2pcs)
AX24004	 Axial 27T Electric Motor
AX24206	 2.4GHz Radio System (2 Channel) (AX-3, AR-3)
AX30041	 Hook and Loop Strap 15x200mm
AX30146	 Shock Shaft 3x50 (2pcs)
AX30162	 Pin 1.5x8mm (6pcs.)
AX30163	 Pin 2.0x10mm (6pcs.)
AX30190	 Shaft 5x18 (2pcs.)
AX30366	 Axle 5x35mm (2pcs.)
AX30385	 Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm (2pcs)
AX30392	 Bevel Gear Set (38/13)
AX30394	 20T Drive Gear
AX30408	 Input Shaft 5x29mm (2pcs)
AX30413	 Slipper spring 8.5x12 165 lbs/in - Black (2pcs)
AX30420	 Solid Axle Dogbone 6x74mm (2pcs)
AX30421	 Straight Axle 6x104.50mm (2pcs)
AX30427	 Axial Narrow 12mm Aluminum Hub - Black (4pcs)
AX30435	 Steel Outdrive Shaft Set (2pcs)
AX30450	 Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5 (4pcs)
AX30483	 AX10 Scorpion Radio Plate
AX30485	 AX10 Scorpion Servo Plate
AX30491	 AX10 RTR Motor Plate
AX30499	 Transmission Spacer 5x6.9x4.8mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX30500	 Heavy Duty Locker (2pcs)
AX30502	 SCX10 Chasis Rail Set (2pcs)
AX30724	 Pinion Gear 32P 13T (3mm shaft)
AX31026	 Slipper Plate Washer 33x5x1.5mm (2pcs)
AX31027	 Spur Gear 32P 56T
AX31028	 Pin 2.0x11mm (6pcs)
AX31068	 Slipper Pad 32.8x15.2x1mm (2pcs)
AX31073	 M3x4x15mm Hex Socket Button Head Shoulder Screw - Black (6pcs)
AX31114	 WB8-HD Driveshaft
AX31144	 AE-5 Waterproof Forward/Reverse ESC w/Drag Brake
AX31145	 Spring 12.5x60mm 2.63 lbs/in - Medium (Grey) (2pcs)
AX31148	 WB8-HD Driveshaft Coupler Set
AX31149	 Slipper Drive Gear Shaft 5x54.50mm
AX80002	 Diff Case -Small
AX80003	 Solid Axle Set
AX80004	 Hub Set
AX80006	 Servo Set
AX80009	 Transmission Set
AX80010	 Gear Set
AX80012	 C Hub Carrier Set
AX80017	 Steering Link Parts Tree
AX80018	 Hardware Parts Tree
AX80020	 Plastic Rear Axle Lock-out (2pcs)
AX80025	 SCX10 Shock Hoops Parts Tree
AX80026	 SCX10 Frame Brace Set
AX80027	 SCX10 Battery Tray Holder
AX80028	 SCX10 Radio Box Parts Tree
AX80029	 Shock Cap Parts Tree
AX80030	 61-90 Schock Body Set
AX80031	 Body Mount Parts Tree
AX80032	 Shock Parts
AX80041	 1/10th Scale Rock Rails Set (2pcs)
AX80043	 SCX10 RTR Links Parts Tree
AX80078	 Transmission Spur Gear Cover
AX80085	 Universal Mount 5 Bucket Light Bar (Black)
AX80086	 Light Bar Lenses (Clear) (5pcs)
AX80115	 Light Bar Lens Grills (Axial, PIAA, Un-Marked)
AX80125	 SCX10 Poison Spyder JK Brawler Lite Front Bumper
AX80129	 Roll Cage Top
AX80130	 Roll Cage Sides
AX80131	 Helmet Set
AX8079	 Axial Hub Cover Set - Black (4pcs)
AXA0109	 M3x10mm Oversized Flat Hex Socket (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0113	 M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA013	 M2x6 mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA015	 M2x10mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)

AXA0286	 Screw Shaft M4x2.5x12mm (6pcs)
AXA0414	 M2.6x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0424	 M2.6x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA083	 M3x6mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA086	 M3x12mm Cap Head (Black) (10 pcs)
AXA087	 M3x16mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA088	 M3x20mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA089	 M3x25mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1045	 M4 Nylon Lock Nut (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1053	 M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1059	 6mm Body clip (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1070	 Washer 3x6x0.5 (10pcs)
AXA1163	 O-Ring 7x1mm (10pcs)
AXA117	 M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1179	 O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm (10pcs)
AXA119	 M3x20mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA121	 M3x30mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1218	 Bearing 5x10x4mm (2pcs)
AXA1221	 Bearing 5x11x4mm (2pcs)
AXA1225	 Bearing 8x16x5mm (2pcs)
AXA1230	 Bearing 10x15x4mm
AXA1358	 Shock Damper 3x7x8 (10pcs)
AXA1392	 E2 e-clip (10pcs)
AXA1393	 E2.5 e-clip (10pcs)
AXA1417	 5x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA144	 M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA176	 Screw Shaft M3x2.5x12mm (10pcs)
AXA180	 M3x3mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs)
AXA291	 M4x4mm Set Screw (Black) (6pcs.)
AXA433	 M3x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head - Black (10pcs)
AXA434	 M3x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA435	 M3x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA436	 M3x12mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA438	 M3x18mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA440	 M3x25mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA463	 M3x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA464	 M3x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA465	 M3x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA466	 M3x12mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA471	 M3x30mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)

Option Parts



25

NOTES

AX30131	 Icon Clear Anodized Aluminum Shock Reservoir (2pcs)
AX30132	 Machined Shock Piston 7mm - 1.5x3 (4pcs)
AX30200	 Spring 12.5x20mm 3.6 lbs/in - Super Soft (Red) - (2pcs)
AX30201	 Spring 12.5x20mm 4.32 lbs/in - Soft (White) - (2pcs)
AX30202	 Spring 12.5x20mm 5.44 lbs/in - Medium (Green) - (2pcs)
AX30203	 Spring 12.5x20mm 6.53 lbs/in - Firm (Yellow) - (2pcs)
AX30204	 Spring 12.5x20mm 7.95 lbs/in - Super Firm (Blue) - (2pcs)
AX30205	 Spring 12.5x40mm 2.7 lbs/in - Super Soft (Red) - (2pcs)
AX30206	 Spring 12.5x40mm 3.6 lbs/in - Soft (White) - (2pcs)
AX30207	 Spring 12.5x40mm 4.08 lbs/in - Medium (Green) - (2pcs)
AX30208	 Spring 12.5x40mm 5.44 lbs/in - Firm (Yellow) - (2pcs)
AX30209	 Spring 12.5x40mm 6.81 lbs/in - Super Firm (Blue) - (2pcs)
AX30395	 Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set - 38T/13T
AX30401	 Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set - 36T/14T
AX30402	 Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set - 43T/13T
AX30426	 Steering Upgrade Kit
AX30437	 Dig Lockout Shaft
AX30484	 Transmission Spacer
AX30487	 AX10 Locked Transmission Set
AX30488	 AX10 Locked Axle Set
AX30489	 Transmission Spacer 5x6.9x4.8mm
AX30494	 Aluminum Rear Axle Lockout (2pcs)
AX30495	 Aluminum C Hub Carrier - Black (2pcs)
AX30496	 Aluminum Knuckle - Black (2pcs)
AX30498	 Transmission Spacer - Grey
AX30516	 Threaded Aluminum Pipe 6x106mm - Grey (2 pcs.)
AX30517	 Threaded Aluminum Pipe 6x33mm - Grey (2pcs.)
AX30518	 Threaded Aluminum Pipe 6x98mm - Grey (2pcs.)
AX30547	 1.9 Internal Wheel Weight Ring 43g/1.5oz (2pcs)
AX30548	 1.9 Internal Wheel Weight Insert 9g/0.33oz (4pcs) (for use with 
AX30547)
AX30549	 SCX10 TR Links Set - 11.4" (290mm) WB
AX30550	 SCX10 TR Links Set - 12.3" (313mm) WB
AX30569	 Pinion 48P 14T – Steel
AX30571	 Pinion 48P 13T – Steel
AX30572	 Pinion 48DP 14T
AX30573	 Pinion 48P 15T – Steel
AX30578	 Pinion 48DP 20 T
AX30665	 Spur 48DP 80T
AX30672	 Spurs 48DP 87T
AX30708	 AX10 Locked Transmission - Complete Metal Gear Set - Steel (3pcs)
AX30709	 Universal 5 Bucket Light Bar Set
AX30793	 Dig Component Set
AX30794	 WB8 Driveshaft Set (2pcs)
AX30834	 Aluminum Servo Horn 23T
AX30835	 Aluminum Servo Horn 24T
AX30836	 Aluminum Servo Horn 25T
AX30860	 Machined Motor Plate (Hard Anodized)

AX4010	 Axial Dingo Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear)
AX4010R	 Axial Dingo Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear) - Body Only
AX4025	 Axial Trail Honcho Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear) w/Molded Rear 
Cage
AX4025R	 Axial Trail Honcho Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear) - Body Only
AX80037	 Interior Details Parts Tree - Black
AX80038	 Exterior Detail Parts Tree - Black
AX80039A	 1/10th Scale Front Plate Bumper Set
AX80039B	 1/10th Scale Rear Plate Bumper Set
AX80040	 1/10th Scale Fender Flare Set (2pcs)
AX80044	 Axial SCX10 Tube Bumper Parts Tree
AX80045	 Axial Light Bucket Set (Black)
AX80047	 Interior Details Parts Tree - Chrome
AX80048	 Exterior Detail Parts Tree - Chrome
AX80049	 Axial LED Lens Set - Yellow/Clear (4pcs)
AX80051	 Dig Transmission Case
AX80068	 Dig Linkage Set
AX80126	 SCX10 Poison Spyder JK RockBrawler Rear Bumper and Tire Carrier
AX8080	 Axial Hub Cover Set - Satin Chrome (4pcs)
AX8087	 Axial 1.9 8 Hole Beadlocks - Black (2pcs)
AX8088	 Axial 1.9 8 Hole Beadlocks - Satin Chrome (2pcs)
AX8122	 Axial 1.9 Beadlock Ring - Grey (2pcs)
AX8127	 Axial 1.9 Rock Beadlock Ring - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1046	 M4 Serrated Nylon Lock Nut (Blue) (4pcs)
AXA1076	 Cap Head Washer M3x10mm (4pcs)
AXA1101	 Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm (6pcs)
AXA1104	 Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm - Orange (6pcs)
AXA1105	 Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1331	 Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm (6pcs)
AXA1412	 0.5x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1413	 1x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1414	 2x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1415	 3x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1416	 4x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1418	 6x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1419	 7x10mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1420	 7x15mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1421	 7x20mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1422	 7x25mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1423	 7x30mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1424	 7x35mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1425	 7x40mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1426	 7x45mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1427	 7x50mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1428	 7x55mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1429	 7x60mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1430	 7x65mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1431	 7x70mm Post - Grey (2pcs)

Option Parts










